10/22/99

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 10-25-1999



Docket No.: 5954-1A

**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	01181094			<b>Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ed original docume		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HASSANI, Ferri P.; SADRI, Afshin; and MOMAYEZ, Moe		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: The Royal Institution For The Advancement Of			
		Address: Learning	(McGill University)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🛛 No	845 Sherbrooke Sstre	et West		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	-		2		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City: Montreal	State	/Prov.: Quebec	
☐ Other Corrective Assignment		Country: Canada	ZIP:	H3A 2T5	
Execution Date: Aug 27/99 & Sept 3/99	A	dditional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	∕es ≌ No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new section of the sect		e execution date of t	ne application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	. \	B. Patent No.(	s)		
08/874,947 06/13/1997					
10/22/1999 DCDATES 00000093 08874947					
40.00 NP	tional numbers attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ian Fincham		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00			
Registration No. 26,375  Address: McFadden, Fincham		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
		credited or debited to deposit account			
225 Metcalfe Street, Suite 606		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Ottawa State/Prov.: Ontario		8. Deposit account number:			
Country: Canada ZIP: K1P 1F		13-0398			
Country. Zir. Kill II	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.</li> </ol>	egoing informatip	njs true and correct	and any attached co	ppy is a true copy	
or the original decament,		/			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we, FERRI P. HASSANI, AFSHIN SADRI and MOE MOMAYEZ, whose full post

office addresses are, respectively, 300 Berkshire, Beaconsfield, Quebec, H9W 1A5, 35 Warrender Avenue, Apartment

208, Etobicoke, Ontario M9B 5Z5, and 85 Brittany, #301, Montreal, Quebec H3P 1A5, all of Canada, have invented

certain improvements in NON-DESTRUCTIVE EVALUATION OF GEOLOGICAL MATERIAL

STRUCTURES and described in a patent application executed on the 9th day of June, 1997 filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 1997 under Serial Number 08/874,947, and;

WHEREAS, THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING

(McGILL UNIVERSITY), of 845 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec H3A 2T5, Canada, (hereinafter

referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or

inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as

described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and

in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications

under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions,

and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which

may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing

authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the

undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or

inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested;

PATENT

<sup>1</sup> REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0374

to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at Montre	this 27 day of August, 1999.
WITNESS:	FERRIE HASSANI
SIGNED at Toronto Canada	this3 day of September, 1999.
MEARZADEH Stopped	AFSHIN SADRI
SIGNED at Montreal Cana	this <u>17</u> day of <u>Augus</u> +, 1999.
WITNESS:	MOE MOMAYEZ

11

PATENT | REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0375

October 20, 1999

**RECORDED: 10/22/1999** 

Note:

The attached Assignment is a corrective Assignment submitted for recording in US application 08/874,947 in order to correct the name of the Assignee from "McGill", as shown in abbreviated form in the Assignment previously recorded in this application, to the correct, full name of Assignee which is:

THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING (McGILL UNIVERSITY).

PATENT REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0376